

**THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE,
1st COURT, DAKSHIN DINAJPUR AT
BALURGHAT**

Present :Smt.Ali Biswas (Sarkar)
Addl.Dist. & Sess.Judge,1st Court
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat

SPECIAL CASE NO. 30 OF 2022

Comp.Regn.No. 192/2022

CNR-WBDD01-003034-2022

Ref. Gangarampur P.S.Case No.583/2022 dated 20-12-2022 u/s.341/325/506/34 IPC
R/WSec.3(1)(r)(s) of S.C& S.T(POA) Act,1989.

ORDER NO.06

13-07-2023

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused persons. On receipt of summons all the 03 (three) Charge Sheeted accused persons appears today before this court by filing Vakalatnama and intended to surrender in connection with this case on the date fixed by this court.

Heard Ld.P.P.

Perused the materials available on record.

Let this petition be kept with the record. Accordingly *Call for C.D of Gangarampur P.S.Case No.583/2022 dated 20-12-2022 u/s.341/325/506/34 IPC R/WSec.3(1)(r)(s) of S.C& S.T(POA) Act,1989*

Ld. P.P is also directed to **issue Notice** upon the defacto complainant/victim in terms of **sec.15A of the SC&ST (POA) Act** fixing 27-07-2023 for her appearance before this court.

To 27-07-2023 for C.D, appearance of the victim/defacto complainant and hearing.

Dict & Corr by

A.D.J,1st Court

Addl.Dist.& Sess.Judge,1st Court
Dakshin Dinajpur

Memo No. _____

Dated, 13-07-2023

Copy communicated to, Ld. Public Prosecutor,Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat

Addl.Dist.& Sess.Judge,1st Court
Dakshin Dinajpur

