

**THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE,  
1<sup>st</sup> COURT, DAKSHIN DINAJPUR AT  
BALURGHAT**

Present :Smt.Ali Biswas (Sarkar)  
Addl.Dist. & Sess.Judge,1st Court  
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat

**SPECIAL CASE NO. 30 OF 2022**

Comp.Regno.No. 192/2022

CNR-WBDD01-003034-2022

Ref. Gangarampur P.S.Case No.583/2022 dated 20-12-2022 u/s.341/325/506/34 IPC  
R/WSec.3(1)(r)(s) of S.C& S.T(POA) Act,1989.

**ORDER NO.07**

23-07-2023

Today is fixed for C.D, appearance of the defacto complainant and hearing. All the three charge sheeted accused persons namely 1. Shatabdi Joardar 2. Kishor Joardar and 3. Bhaskar Dutta surrendered today before this court. They are taken into custody. One bail prayer has been filed on behalf of the accused persons on the ground that if enlarged on bail they have no chance of absconding and they will face the trial.

The defacto complainant is present and heard on dock who left the matter to the discretion of the court.

Heard Ld.P.P who raises objection against the prayer for bail.

Perused the materials available on record wherefrom it appears that investigation has already been completed in this case and charge sheet has been submitted and the accused persons have voluntarily surrendered today before this court.Considering the entire facts and circumstances prayer for bail of the accused persons is allowed and it is,

**ORDERED**

That *the accused 1. Shatabdi Joardar 2. Kishor Joardar and 3. Bhaskar Dutta may find bail of Rs.2000/- with one registered surety*, subject to satisfaction of Ld.C.J.M, Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat, id to J/C.

If on bail to date (28-08-2023) for appearance & Copy.

Dict & Corr by

A.D.J,1st Court

Addl.Dist.& Sess.Judge,1st Court  
Dakshin Dinajpur

**Memo No.** \_\_\_\_\_

Dated, 27-07-2023

**Copy communicated to, Ld.C.J.M,Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat**

Addl.Dist.& Sess.Judge,1st Court  
Dakshin Dinajpur

