

**SPECIAL CASE NO 30 OF 2022 ( 192 OF 2022 )**

Present : Sri S. k. Pathak J.O.Code No.WB 00830

CNR: WBDDOI-003034-2022.

15.

24-07-2025

Today is fixed for evidence of C.S.W. no.2,3,

All three accused persons on bail are present with their Ld. Advocate.

Ld.P.P. files hazira of two witnesses namely Sanjay Sen and Biplab Mahanta.

They are examined as P.W.01 & P.W.02 and their cross-examinations are declined.

Let a new schedule of evidence be fixed.

Fix. 28-10-2025&29-10-2025 for evidence of C.S.W. no.4,5,6,7,

Prosecution is to issue summons.

Accused persons on bail as before.

Addl. Sessions Judge, 1 st Court,

Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.